City of Fresno - Airports Department
Airports Projects Division 4995 E. Clinton Way  Fresno, CA 93727  Phone (559) 621-4500

[ CONTRAGT CHANGE ORDERNO. [ 2 | awrooate__oct. 23, 2015

Contract Awarded By: [Z] City Council D Infermat [:]
PROJECT: FCH Taxilanes Draper Reconstruction, AlP 3-06-0088-21 -FFY2015 SHEET 10of1
P.0.NO: 00000 70012 PROJECT ID NOS: _ AC333 , BID FILE NO. 3418
TO! A.J: Excavation, Inc., Fresno, CA , CONTRACTOR

You are hereby requestad to make the.herein described-changes from the plans.and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this conlract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Changs requested by: ~ City of Fresno - Airports Department
l. CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. Il. CONTRAGT PRICE
A. CéDAl Remove- and replace unsuitable subgrade. T&M = $§128.479.63 $128,479.63

Fund 42040 Org 435203 Project AC 333 Rescurce

B.
Fund 42040 Org 439903 Preject AG 333 Resource
C.
Funid 42040 Org 435503 Project AC 333 Resource
D.
Fund 42040 Crg 438903 Project AC 333 Resource
E.
Furd 42040 Org'439603 Project AC 333 Resource
F.
Fund 42040 Org 439503 Project AC 333 Resource
$128,479.63
Ml CONTRACT TIME
Add Twenty (20) days contract time adjustment in this CCO % n ) , 7
Purchase Order Adjustment ProjectMar: _{—%—> pate /S//o] 7L
7
Line 1 Fund Qre Project Resoiree Finance: >Ps y ‘
Lina2 Fund Org Proect Resource cle PO 74 ioll/,
- Ll S
Cast of this Change Order Decreass Statement of Contract Time No. Days Date
Estimated X Exact $128,479.63 Incrsase Date of Notice to Proceed Apr 4, 2016
Original Contract Price $ 436,003.60 Centract Working X Calendar Days 90
Approved Cost Changes to Date s 16,949.63 Computed Date for Completion Jul 3, 2016
Total Contract Changes $§ 14542026 Tirne extension days this CCO 20
in¢luding this Change Order Tetal time extension days all CCO's 30
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through July 11, 2016 10
parcent of the original Contract Price _ 33.4% Suspended Days through, 0
Revised Contract Price $ 581,432.86 Extsnded Date for Completion Aug 3, 2016
. Substantial Completion Jul 11,2016
We, the undersigned conifraclor, have glven careful consideralion fo the change proposed and kereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide all squipment, fumish all materials, except as may offienvise be noted above, and perform alf

services necessary for the work apove spacified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above.

Accepted Date: S OA7 O// > Contractor. é;s E_Xs Hus T AL _

Signed By: C p) [a=d )\> Title: LAre o Fnes, At on 4=
" 7

17 the confractor does noi sign acceplance of #his order, his atfenlion is ciracted to the requirements of
specifications as lo proceeding with the ordered vk n s /

POy
Submitted By: Approval Recommended M W‘ pate Cer 10,206
Inspector Date Aiﬁ! Construction Manager (;//
Autharized: [ Gity Manager Desig ; Cate
(# change erdars erfotal of change orgars excesd/s perment of contrsct przs}

Authorized: O city Council Minutes of Masting Dated: ____

fif changa odter or tolal changs odars excead 10 percant of cantract price or if Individval change order)

exczads Fresno CRy Chartar Emit of Section 33422 Heath end Safety Code for Agsncy confracis)
Approved: [ Director of Aviation Date

J\PROJECTS\FCH\Taxilanes Draper Reconstruction (Phase 1)\Secticn 600, CM Construction Cost Controh608,
CCO's\CCO2\CCO2xls TAB:  GCO Template 10_25_07 10/32016  12:25 PM




