e

.S Depariment Westarn-Pacific Region 1000 Marina Blvd. Ste. 220
of Transportation Airports Division Brishane, CA 94005-1863
Federal Aviation San Francisco Airpors District Office

Administration
October 6, 2016

Mr, Mark Davis

Airports Planning Manager

Fresno Yosemite International Airport
4996 K. Clinton Way

Fresno CA 93727-1525

Dear Mr. Davis; Airport: Fresno Yosemite International - Fresno County:
AlP Grant No. 3-06-0088-021-2015
Draper Taxilane Reconstruction
Change Order No. 2

| have reviewed the subject Change Order and associated costs and determined that
the additional contract items are eligible for AIP participation.

The following contract items are approved in the total amount of $128,479.63 with
increase in contract time,

Change Order CCD04 - Remove and replace unsuitable subgrade - $128,479.63.
The following limitations apply to this action:

1. This determination is solely for the purpose of establishing eligibility of costs
under the AIP program. This approval does not represent a commitment of
Federal funds in addition to the original grant obligation.

2. The incorporation of non-participating work items must not directly or
indirectly result in any additional cost to the AlP-eligible portion of the
project. Please maintain a separate and accurate cost accounting of the non-
participating work that will permit a third party auditor to quickly verity
proper allocation of costs.

3. Our approval with the increase in contract time does not represent FAA
concurrence with additional time for construction phase services.




Please forward a copy of the executed change to my attention as soon as it is
available. Your record drawings should indicate details addressed by this Change
Ouder,

I you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me at {650) 827-7614.

Sincerely,

Program Munager
San Francisco Airports District Office




